Power Factor Correction
Equipment
®
2
3
Content
4
KNK Power Capacitors for Low Voltage

- rated frequency
- quantity and delivery terms
Ordering example for three-phase 25 kvar capacitor of 400 V:
KNK1053,  25 kvar, 400 V, 50 Hz.
KNK5015, KNK5065, KNK1053, KNK2053, KNK9053,
KNK9101, KNK9103, KNK9141, KNK9143
7
Single-phase Capacitors
fn = 50 Hz											           Resin filled
Un
(V)
Qn
(kvar)
Cn
(μF)
In
(A)
H
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Packing unit
(pcs)
400 1.67 33.2 4.2 75 0.22 36
400 2.1 41.6 5.2 87 0.27 36
400 2.5 49.7 6.2 87 0.27 36
400 3.33 66.3 8.3 110 0.32 36
400 4.17 82.9 10.4 125 0.40 36
400 5 99.5 12.5 150 0.45 36
440 1.67 27 3.8 75 0.22 36
440 2.5 41.1 5.7 110 0.32 36
440 3.33 54.8 7.6 110 0.32 36
440 4.17 68.5 9.5 150 0.45 30
440 5 82.2 11.4 150 0.45 36
480 1.67 23.1 3.5 75 0.22 36
480 2.1 29 4.4 75 0.22 36
480 2.5 34.5 5.2 87 0.27 36
480 3.33 46 6.9 100 0.3 36
480 4.17 57.6 8.7 125 0.4 36
480 5 69.1 10.4 150 0.45 36
525 1.67 19.3 3.1 75 0.22 36
525 26 28.0 48 100 0.30 36
525 333 38.5 63 125 0.40 36
525 4.17 48.2 73 150 0.45 36
fn = 60 Hz											           Resin filled
Un
(V)
Qn
(kvar)
Cn
(μF)
In
(A)
H
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
Packing unit
(pcs)
400 1.67 27.2 4.2 75 0.22 36
400 3.33 55.2 8.3 100 0.3 36
400 4.17 69.1 10.4 110 0.32 36
400 5 82.9 12.5 125 0.4 36
440 1.67 22.8 3.8 75 0.22 36
440 3.33 45.4 7.5 110 0.32 36
440 4.17 56.9 9.4 125 0.4 36
440 5 68.4 11.3 150 0.45 36
480 1.67 19.2 3.5 75 0.22 36
480 3.33 38.3 6.9 87 0.27 36
480 4.17 48 8.7 100 0.3 36
480 5 57.6 10.4 125 0.4 36
525 1.67 16.1 3.2 75 0.22 36
525 3.33 32 6.3 100 0.3 36